▪ Howmet Aerospace Inc. – Feb. 25

▪ Arconic Corp. – Feb. 25

Form 10 – Public,

Filed Dec. 17

SENSITIVE

Capital Structure: $4.2B of Net Debt

19

8,084 8,093
6,844 6,857 6,844 6,354 6,357 6,357 6,330 6,334 6,335 6,339 5,940

4Q 16 1Q 17 1Q 182Q 17 3Q 17 4Q 17 3Q 182Q 18 4Q 18 1Q 19 2Q 19 3Q 19 4Q 19

-27%

Gross Debt ($M)

3.37
2.93 2.66 2.63

2.34 2.61 2.48 2.43
2.05

2.48 2.35 2.24
1.81

2Q 17 3Q 174Q 16 1Q 17 3Q 184Q 17 1Q 18 2Q 18 4Q 18 1Q 19 2Q 19 3Q 19 4Q 19

-46%

Net Debt-to-LTM EBITDA2

1)   Includes restricted cash of $55M   2)  Excluding special items; Last twelve month (LTM) Arconic EBITDA excluding special items

See appendix for reconciliations

Capitalization at December 31, 2019

($M) Amount

Cash1 $1,703

Gross Debt $5,940

Net Debt $4,237

Net Debt-to-LTM EBITDA2 1.81

Paid down $2.9B of debt since Separation on 11/1/2016

SENSITIVE

Organic Revenue1 Growth for 4Q 2019

20
1) Organic revenue is U.S. GAAP revenue adjusted for Tennessee packaging, divestitures, changes in aluminum prices and foreign currency relative to prior year period.

2) Impacts of changes in aluminum prices and foreign currency relative to the prior year period

4Q 2018

($M)

4Q 2019

($M) % Change

Arconic Inc. Revenue $3,472 $3,401 -2%

less Tennessee Packaging 18 -

less Eger 6 -

less UK Forgings 32 21

Subtotal: Portfolio Changes 56 21

less Aluminum Price2 - (60)

less Foreign Currency2 - (14)

Subtotal: Aluminum Price & Foreign Currency - (74)

Total: Arconic Inc. Revenue, Organic $3,416 $3,454 1%

4Q 2018

($M)

4Q 2019

($M) % Change

GRP Revenue $1,755 $1,667 -5%

less Tennessee Packaging 18 -

Subtotal: Portfolio Changes 18 -

less Aluminum Price2 - (60)

less Foreign Currency2 - (12)

Subtotal: Aluminum Price & Foreign Currency - (72)

Total: GRP Revenue, Organic $1,737 $1,739 0%

4Q 2018

($M)

4Q 2019

($M) % Change

EP&F Revenue $1,715 $1,733 1%

less Eger 6 -

less UK Forgings 32 21

Subtotal: Portfolio Changes 38 21

less Aluminum Price2 - -

less Foreign Currency2 - (2)

Subtotal: Aluminum Price & Foreign Currency - (2)

Total: EP&F Revenue, Organic $1,677 $1,714 2%

SENSITIVE

Organic Revenue by Market – 4Q 2019

5%

(8%)

3%

2%

Engineered Products & Forgings

Organic Revenue by Market YoY

(% change)

Engineered Products & Forgings

Organic Revenue by Market

(% of total)

72%

16%

12%

Aerospace

Commercial Transportation

Industrial, Auto & Other

21
1) Percentage of Total Reported Revenues:  Aerospace: 72%; Commercial Transportation: 15%; Industrial, Auto & Other: 13%

2) Year-over-Year change of Reported Revenues:  Aerospace: 4%; Commercial Transportation: (13%); Industrial, Auto & Other: 4%; Total EP&F: 1%

See appendix for reconciliations